§ BOX TRANSDUCER §
TYPE CODE DESIGNATION
■ TYPE CODE DESIGNATION
● SMALL SIZED AC TRANSDUCER
TT2-90A series   (1) TT2 (2) A - (3)
(1) Kind of input                       (2) Kind of outer case and its dimensions
                                       (3) Kind of circuit
● AC TRANSDUCER
TT2-80A series   (1) TT2 (2) A (3) – (4)
(1) Kind of input
                                                   Dielectric strength voltage
                                                   (3) For the use of cycle control
(2) Kind of outer case and its dimensions                                      (4) Kind of circuit
Mark Kind of input
A or AE AC current
V or VE AC voltage
W AC power
WV Reactive power
S V-V phase angle
P V-I phase angle
SP Power factor
F Frequency
Dimensions (mm)
Mark Material of outer case
Length × Width × Height
91 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120×40×130
92 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120×56×130
Mark Kind of circuit
12 Single phase 2 wire
13 Single phase 3 wire
33 3 phase 3 wire
34 3 phase 4 wire
Mark  Kind of input
AE AC current
FAE Power flow current
VE AC voltage
W AC power
FWV Reactive power (power flow)
FSP Power factor (power flow)
MDA Maximum demand
MDV Maximum indication voltage
AC2,000V (50/60Hz) for 1 min,
between input and output
Dimensions (mm)
Mark Material of outer case
Length × Width × Height
82 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120× 56×130
83 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120×110×130
Mark  Kind
No mark General circuit
C Cycle control
Mark Kind of circuit
12 Single phase 2 wire
13 Single phase 3 wire
33 3 phase 3 wire
34 3 phase 4 wire
§ BOX TRANSDUCER §
TYPE CODE DESIGNATION
● SENSOR TRANSDUCER
TT-A series   (1) TT (2) - (3) A
(1) Kind of input                                             (2) Dielectric strength voltage
(3) Kind of outer case and its dimensions
● SIGNAL TRANSDUCER
T-A series   (1) (2) - (3) A
(1) Kind of conversion                   (2) Dielectric strength voltage
(3) Kind of outer case and its dimensions
Mark  Kind of input
H Thermoelectric temperature
RH Resistance temperature
R Potentiometer
G Revolution-speed (Frequency proportion)
GV Revolution-speed (AC voltage proportion)
Mark
Dielectric strength voltage
(50/60Hz)
No number
Non-insulated between input
and output
2
AC2,000V for 1 min. between
input and output
Dimensions (mm)
Mark Material of outer case
Length × Width × Height
82 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120× 56×130
83 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120×110×130
Mark Kind of conversion
ADTT Adding
SCTT Scaling (option)
VF Analog/Pulse
SE Input switching
Mark Dielectric strength voltage (50/60Hz)
No number Non-insulated between input and output
2 AC2,000V for 1 min. between input and output
Dimensions (mm)
Mark Material of outer case
Length × Width × Height
82 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120× 56×130
83 Fire-retardant ABS resin 120×110×130
§ BOX TRANSDUCER §
COMMON STANDARD SPECIFICATION
■ COMMON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
● HIGH QUALITY / HIGH RELIABILITY
TT2-80A series   STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Item Specification
Tolerance % against output span. See [Specifications]
Influence of temperature 23±20℃ tolerance %
No display: 1/2 of tolerance % at 45-65Hz
Influence of frequency
Rated Hz display: 1/2 of tolerance at ±5% of rating
Characteristics In conformity with the classifications of JIS C 1111-1989 in tolerance
Time it takes to fall within ±1% of the final steady-state value
Response time
when applied a stepped input. ≦1 sec.
Output ripple ≦1% P-P against output span
External adjustment of output ±5% adjustable
Auxiliary supply AC110V or AC220V ±15% (50/60Hz)
2 times of rated voltage (10 sec.), 1.2 times (Continuity)
Over voltage
Auxiliary supply of isolator: 1.5 times 10sec.